RESOLUTION NO. 2015-02 CITY OF ORANGE COVE

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ORANGE COVE AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING CHILD CARE AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES IN THE FISCAL YEAR 2014-2015

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ORANGE COVE AS FOLLOWS:

- By Resolution No. 2014-32, the City Council authorized entering into <u>Contract Number CSPP-4060</u> for California State Pre School Program for <u>Project Number 10-2188-00-4</u> with the California Department of Education for the funding of a Child Development Program in the City of Orange Cove during the fiscal year, July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015.
- 2. The City Council approves and authorizes entering into Amendment No. 01 to Contract Number CSPP-4060 for California State Pre School Program for Project Number 10-2188-00-4 with the California Department of Education for the funding of a Child Development Program in the City of Orange Cove during the fiscal year, July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015.
- 3. The City Manager is authorized to sign the Amendment 01 to the Agreement of behalf of the City of Orange Cove, or, should he be unavailable or disallowed for any reason, then Finance Director is authorized to sign Amendment 01 to the Agreement on behalf of the City of Orange Cove, and the City Clerk is authorized to attest to the signature of individual who signs on behalf of the City of Orange Cove.

CLERKS CERTIFCATION

I, HEREBY CERTIFY, that the foregoing Resolution was passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Orange Cove at a meeting thereof held on the 28th of January, 2015 by the following vote:

AYES:

Victor P. Lopez, Mayor	Hilda Cantu Montoy, City Attorney
	APPROVED AS TO FORM
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	
NOES:	
ATES.	

June V. Bracamontes, City Clerk City of Orange Cove